ETAS ID: TM601583

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| YOU42 Radio, Inc. |          | 10/07/2020     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | You42, Inc.           |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1406 Woodmont Lane NE |  |
| City:           | Atlanta               |  |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 30318                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4609228 | EARBITS   |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550

Email: pjktmdocket@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Koncel Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 41892.338671   |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Patrick Koncel |
| SIGNATURE:              | /pjkoncel/     |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/07/2020     |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EARBITS - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007069 FRAME: 0033

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into and made effective this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by and between YOU42 Radio, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1406 Woodmont Lane NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30318 ("Assignor"), and You42, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1406 Woodmont Lane NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30318 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the trademark EARBITS ("the Mark"), the associated United States Trademark Registration regarding the mark (Reg. No. 4,609,228), and the business and goodwill surrounding the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the above-referenced trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto execute this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

YOU42 Radio, Inc. ("Assignor")

Name: Ashley Johnson

Title President

Date: 10/1/

You42, Inc. ("Assignee"

Name: Ashley Johnson

Title: President

Date: 10/7/20